

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2781

By COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

April 20

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete “Sections 2 and 3” and insert “Section 2” and delete
2 “are” and insert “is”.

3 Delete lines 6 through 28 and insert:

4 **“SECTION 2. (1) The Director of the Department of Consumer and Business Services**
5 **may:**

6 **“(a) Determine which data or categories of data the Department of Consumer and Busi-**
7 **ness Services collects in order to:**

8 **“(A) Monitor the availability and affordability of liability insurance for construction**
9 **contractors and others in the construction industry; and**

10 **“(B) Determine and assess, to the extent possible, claim trends related to the occurrence**
11 **and resolution of construction defect liability claims.**

12 **“(b) Establish a reporting, collection and processing system for the data that the director**
13 **identifies in paragraph (a) of this subsection.**

14 **“(c) Require insurers, including surplus lines insurers, to provide the data the director**
15 **identifies under paragraph (a) of this subsection.**

16 **“(2) The director may adopt rules to implement and enforce the provisions of this section**
17 **including, but not limited to, rules that require admitted and nonadmitted insurers to provide**
18 **data in accordance with this section.”.**

19 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 23.

20 In line 24, delete “4” and insert “3”.

21